

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2347 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Street Academy

Foundation - Emiliano Zapata Street Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/29/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/26/2022
 Final action:
 10/26/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/26/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-1824

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the

District and Street Academy Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide services to support student's access to courses and experiences aligned to Education, Child Development & Family Services Pathway; work based learning and career exploration opportunities through participation in pathway aligned internships; students participation on college tours visiting education and other family

service related departments; payment of stipends to participants upon satisfactorily meeting the criteria developed by the Internships and College Readiness Coordinator; credit recovery

opportunities to mitigate learning loss resulting from COVID-19 pandemic that forced students into distance learning and ongoing attendance issues at Emiliano Zapata Street Academy, for the period of

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$57,819.32.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2347 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Street Academy Foundation - Emiliano Zapata Street

Academy

Contact: Nancy.Gomez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Street Academy Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide services to support student's access to courses and experiences aligned to Education, Child Development & Family Services Pathway; work based learning and career exploration opportunities through participation in pathway aligned internships; students participation on college tours visiting education and other family service related departments; payment of stipends to participants upon satisfactorily meeting the criteria developed by the Internships and College Readiness Coordinator; credit recovery opportunities to mitigate learning loss resulting from COVID-19 pandemic that forced students into distance learning and ongoing attendance issues at Emiliano Zapata Street Academy, for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$57,819.32.